PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Trent Michael Victor	Kaiser		07/27/2009		
Morgan Douglas Allen			07/24/2009		
Daniel Dall'Acqua			07/27/2009		
Maurice William Slac	:k		07/24/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	NOETIC ENGINEERING INC.				
Street Address:	4628 Eleniak Ro	4628 Eleniak Road NW			
City:	Edmonton, Alberta				
	CANADA				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	T6B 2S1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code:	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1	Number 2525055			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1 Гуре : 12				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (206)224-0	2525055			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1 Type 12 E DATA (206)224-0 be sent via US Mate	2525055)779 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (206)224-0 be sent via US Ma (206)682-8	2525055 0779 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3100			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (206)224-0 be sent via US Ma (206)682-8 efiling@coj	2525055)779 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3100 jk.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1 Type 12 E DATA (206)224-0 be sent via US Ma (206)682-8 efiling@coj e: Kevan L. M	2525055 0779 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3100			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1 Type 12 E DATA (206)224-0 be sent via US Ma (206)682-8 efiling@coj e: Kevan L. M Christense	2525055 0779 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3100 jk.com Aorgan, Esq.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1 Type 206)224-0 be sent via US Ma (206)682-8 efiling@coj 5: Kevan L. M Christense 1420 Fifth J	2525055 0779 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3100 jk.com Morgan, Esq. en O'Connor Johnson Kindness			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	T6B 2S1 RS Total: 1 Type 12 E DATA (206)224-0 be sent via US Ma (206)682-8 efiling@coj E: Kevan L. M Christensei 1420 Fifth J Seattle, W/	2525055 2779 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3100 jk.com Morgan, Esq. en O'Connor Johnson Kindness Avenue, Suite 2800			

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Inventors#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors#page2.tif source=Assignment_Inventors#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:	KAISER, Trent Michael Victor	DALL'ACQUA, Daniel
	10912 16 Avenue	4608 124 Street
	Edmonton, Alberta	Edmonton, Alberta
	T6J 5G6, Canada	T6H 3T7, Canada
	Nationality: Canadian	Nationality: Canadian
	ALLEN, Morgan Douglas	SLACK, Maurice William
	10710 71 Avenue	3214 McCall Place NW
	Edmonton, Alberta	Edmonton, Alberta
	T6E 0X6, Canada	T6R 3V2, Canada
	Nationality: Canadian	Nationality: Canadian

does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer and setting over at least as early as January 29, 2008 and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

NOETIC ENGINEERING INC. 4628 Eleniak Road NW Edmonton, Alberta T6B 2S1, Canada Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: A method for providing a preferential specific injection distribution from a horizontal injection well which was filed as PCT/CA2008/000135 on January 29, 2008 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 3

Page 2 of 3

Signature of ASSIGNOR SLACK, Maurice William

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Verna Beaulac, whose full post office address is 11126-23 A. Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, was

personally present and did see SLACK, Maurice William who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Vena Beculac Signature of Witness

Signature of ASSIGNOR

July 27, 2009 Vena Beaulae Thirt Douse **KAISER, Trent Michael Victor**

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, Verna Beaulac	 , whose	full post office address is
11126-23 A. Avenue	Edmonton	, Alberta, Canada, was

personally present and did see KAISER, Trent Michael Victor who is known to me execute the above

assignment.

Vena Becular Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 023038 FRAME: 0699 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Jaly 27, 2009 Venno Seanlac Date Witness signature

DALL'ACQUA, Daniel

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Verna Beaulac, whose full post office address is 1112G-23A. Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, was

personally present and did see DALL'ACQUA, Daniel who is known to me execute the above assignment.

ana Beanlac

Signature of Witness

Signature of ASSIGNOR

July 24, 2009 Verna Beculac Morgen M. Date Witness signature ALLEN, Morgan Douglas

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Verna Beaulac____, whose full post office address is 11/26-23 A. Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, was

personally present and did see ALLEN, Morgan Douglas who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Vena Beaulac

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 07/31/2009